IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SPTS TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Petitioner
v.
PLASMA-THERM LLC Patent Owner
POWER OF ATTORNEY BY PETITIONER
Case IPR2017
Patent No. 8,980,764
Issued March 17, 2015
Filed February 11, 2013
Certificate of Correction issued June 23, 2015



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), SPTS Technologies Limited, hereby appoints the practitioners associated with:

Volentine & Whitt, PLLC

Customer Number 20987

including the lead and backup counsel identified below, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. 8,980,764:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Adam C. Volentine	Steven R. Whitt
Reg. No. 33289	Reg. No. 34753
Volentine & Whitt PLLC	Volentine & Whitt PLLC
11951 Freedom Dr., Suite 1300	11951 Freedom Dr., Suite 1300
Reston, VA 20190	Reston, VA 20190
Tel: (571) 283-0721	Tel: (571) 283-0722
Fax: (571) 283-0740	Fax: (571) 283-0740
avolentine@volentine.com	swhitt@volentine.com

SPTS Technologies Ltd.

By: Kevin T. Crofton

President SPTS Technologies, Corp VP Orbotech, Inc.

